PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3997521

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY N ECKERT	07/17/2016
HUAN TRUONG	07/17/2016
BRYON K ECKERT	07/17/2016
MINA IZADJOO	07/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHISCAN HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	10781 WEST TWAIN AVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15213201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)681-3339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-681-3331

Email: patents@ethertonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SANDRA L ETHERTON

8350 EAST EVANS ROAD B-3 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDRA L ETHERTON		
SIGNATURE: /sle36982/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=800-005 assignment signed w APP NO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039372 FRAME: 0355

503950865

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, one of Assignors identified below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Devices for Controlling Non-Thermal Plasma Emitters

for which an application for a United States Patent application was filed on: 7/8/6, under U.S. Pat. App Ser. No.: 15/2/3/20/. (to be filled in upon filing)

In return for good and valuable consideration of at least US\$10 received, I hereby assign to the Assignee identified below and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations thereof.

Further, I agree to take any reasonable actions as may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of related patents, including promptly forwarding any correspondence from any patent office.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Assignee:

ChiScan Holdings, L.L.C. 10781 West Twain Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89135

Huan Truong, Manager

7/17/16

Date

Assignors:

Name	Address	Signature	Date Signed
Bradley N Eckert	4695 W Whitton St Chandler, AZ 85226	Brand N Edert	7/17/16
Huan Truong	4695 W Whitton St Chandler, AZ 85226	70	7/17/16
Bryon K Eckert	5943 W Marelos St Chandler, AZ 85226	12 Lint	7/17/16
Mina Izadjoo	15713 Thistlebridge Drive, Rockville, MD 20853	min J. Bugs	7/17/20/6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 800-005

RECORDED: 08/08/2016